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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION ,.JESCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SER“ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE  Libouncu 23 14§
J ’

SOCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME NALTER FANRIN NUMBER Dok tws
(No initials if you can possibly get full name

—

crry WolL A7y STATE MA. ZIP CODE #2/4 9

DATE OF BIRTH _ Muceh 23 418 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE 72 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

freviond Lo Sml ) TSI S R T Al iy

RELIGION . oot Merr NATIONALITY Ao i ramr Lp 03

OCCUPATION bl ~ _
EDUCATION 0, b K oo

WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE  wh. &

COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
) B2
Trovp & Joull BisFim me. MC/ S 1967+, 19§ ¢ 11/ 0 Sty
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SPECIAL RECCGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

[ Arpueted 5 aq o fFincdim g e o ek bk by

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):
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TYETEC DOSICN Soningy
: 30 uCA
February 24, 1988
T A S S s~ o tiom &

ys, but any information other than

4T concerning the above Scouter. descriptive letter is hard to come

oy nd is now on our permanent

orted date of birth. No one on our

R T of our dealings were with Mr. Gil
ToLLsdal, wvToad Ll oordinator until his death in 1986.
PO TN S L o 5.
S ©om i ocun oot oo ling, I have no reason for a personal
A E P - A copy of the complaint is attached
D\( <0 12 . : al arrest card.
REA 3 ;
- X%% ' : i
ppR G2
X GR\\__E:{ Sincerely,
\ .
S
“du;i\ ]\'»f:‘-/
Erik L. Nystrom
Scout Executive
PeSineg
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FORA THE NORFOLK DISTRICT

SEXUAL ASSAULT UNIT

WILLIAM D. DELAHUNT £.0. 80X 309
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 360 WASHINGTON STREET

PATRICIA NIGRELLI L

OIRECTOR/INVESTIGATOR

June 23 R 1987 ' Emaergency No.: 326-1111

Sgt. Daniel Lyons

u ent
ncy,

Age

¢ }}0_8 3-23-/85

Dear Sgt. Lyons:

S"‘;" ,[-—,'
lr-.\(

ived a telephoune call from -f faeBadt
MPalm Beach Gardens, Florida, telephone
B < apparently was sexually assaulted by Walter
Fannon & number of years ago.

Evidently Fannon was a Boy Scout Leader and would take boys_ °
from single parent homes in South Bogton, bring them to his o,
home in Wollaston, give them beer and then assault them. He <5
also would take the boys to the Hale Reservation in Westwood

and to Maine. # was one of these boys. He has been

“in therapy and can just recently talk about what happened to

him.

_ 13 very upset because a few weeks ago Mr. Fannon
called him in Florida asking him, 1if he had any
young sons that would like to visit him g!ri annon) in Quincy.

When I c211ed mne, I requested that he write out
what happened t:o him and send it to me, a copy of which I am
enclosing.

o~
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Could you possibly check Mr. Fannon out to see if hé has
any kind of record. Also, see if there are a number of young
boys hanging around hisg house.

B :: given me permission, that if you decide to
contact Fannon, you can make him aware that has
lodged a formal complaint against him with the District
Attorney's Office, even though the statute of limitations has
run out. [N ~:in concern is other young boys that Mr.
Fannon maybe molesting.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
-

Very truly yours,

G

PATRICIA M« NIGRELLI
Director/Investigator
Sexual Assault Unit

PMN: cmm

Enclosure

T R Saane
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On Juns 25,1587 tho Quincy Police Juvenile Unit reced information

i

from the Noriold County Sexual Assault Unit regaziing a lettex they
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QUINCY POLICE DE™RTMENT NARRATIVE REPORT
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e

admitcted tc tm

or nis frisndc wEre acing to the Palu Sezch ars=a and wan ed to loo.\.

aim un. He informed us he #as b~«='x d*Vf\"r‘e £6% Vears and 11ves’f‘

REPORT!NG OFFICER(S BADGES # (S) SUPER,VISOR,--
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QUINCY POLICE DEr..RTMENT NARRATIVE REPORT
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NO NCIC WANT LIC/  983F LIS/MA.

t

KEYS USED = LIC/983F.LIS/MA MSG NO = 00000047304

CJIS 47325 248 04/23/87 2255 SS132/732.
A LEAPS UNSOLICITED ADMIN MESSAGE
FOR : LOUIOL DATE: 062387  TIME: 2233
ACTION : DRIVES GRY RESPONSE
SENT EY: HARMV0000

STATUS ACTIVE /
REG 983F EFF 04/01/87 EXP 03/89 INS 907-UNITED SERVICES GROUP

FANNON » WALTER € LIC

BUINCY  MA 02149 e
I 5
VIN 16427 OFE 427222 TITLE W764703 4PASS BCL GASOLINE AUTOMATIC..—+
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Februacy 5, 19383

Mr., Srik L. Hystrom
Council Bxecutive
Greateg 3osten Council, ¥No. 227

PIRSONHAL & COUPISLUTIAL SU3JECT: Walter Tannon

Sear IZrixk:

I reallv ased a Coufidential ecord Cheet completed so that we nay identify
“Mr. Fannon saould he athempe registration at another time. I ad enclosing
anotier saeet which I would like to have completed with as much {aformation as
you nave available. This will certainly enanle us to identify nhiam should he

attempt to reassoclate aimself vith the B3a.

Please let me know if vod have any coacerns or Juestions related to this. In
tne meantime, I would like to have the form so we nay close this particular
file.

Sincerely,

2aul Zrasc, 2irector
ejistraticn service

cC: mortheast Region

CONF021675



Jecember 3, l%e7

df. IrikK L. dyscron
Wicil Zxecurive
grzacer 3gston Couacil, o, 227

CAHPIDZAdTIAL 54

ZCT:  Walter Fannon
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vear Zrix:

I am cfollowing up» 2n our c 2
a Confidential 22cord saz2ebk ro
and refuse reqgistration anywasre
aqotlher sieet Ior your use 30 that vou
aave availadla,

I velizve we 2ave averything =1
tion. 2l=zase send me this compl
file and protact other youci,

-~ . 1
sincearaly,

2adl arnsc, Jdirechor
-~ . —_y H
R@yiistraztion S2rvice pzaly TO Fito
snnl
eak CEo NG iau
o U
Zacl. ~ARILEY

CC: Morcna2asc Reyion
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October 13, 1987

Mr. Erik L. Nystrom

Council Executive

Greater Boston Council, No. 227

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Walter Fannon
Dear Erik:

This s a follow up to our previous communication concerning the above named
individuai. I believe I have all the information [ need to reruse
registration should an attempt be made.

I would like a Confidential Record Sheet compieted so we can identify HMr.
Fannon any where he should attempt registration. I am enclosing another
Confidential Sheet for your use. Please complete this with as much
information as possible.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, DBirector
Registration Service

mndw
Enciosure

¢c: Northeast Region
ERIN ORILEY

.
pry ‘
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July 28, 1537

Hr. Erix L. Nystrom

Council Executive

Greater Boston Council, Mo, 227

PERSCHAL & COHFPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Walter Panneon

Dear =Zrik:

Thank you for the material which vou recently sent us concerning the above
individual. I have 2lso contacted Sargeant Lyons and he has sent me some
additional material.

I would like the enclosed Confidential Record Sheet completed so that we may

identify Hr. Ffannor should he try to reqister at a later time. I believe we
then have encugh material to refuss registraticn should any attenpt be made.

Please let me know if I may be of nelp to yOou.

Siaceraly,

-1 T
READ 5 TC ;‘”_x_
: Q
Paul Ernsc, Director j{}LZs\'gu AWV
Registration & Subscription Service qﬁ_’Y v
L ORILE .
TRiN O Q,é 4\
eak - '
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Zncl. A A
: ‘V@ Q?\ mﬂp) alVv
cc: Mortheast Ragion (}%ﬂ Q7 A 3/9
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greater boston council
80OY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

831 Cantre Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02130

July 14, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director

Registration, Subscription & Statistical Serv.
National Council, Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane '

Irving, TX 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

In June, I was notified about a potential child abuse concern by a neighboring

Council Executive, ontacted by Sgt. Dan Lyons of the Quincy
Police Department, .

It seems that a Walter Fannon had purportedly telephoned a former Scout in Florida
about his son's i invitation to visit him here in Boston. The former
Scout's name was During this call, Mr. Fannon mentioned his recent
and past association with Scouting.

B oo 2 Tong letter on June 25, 1987 to the Dedham Police and Norfolk
County District Attorney's office about a prior purported attacK on his person

some 25 years prior, when he was a Scout in Troop 5, South Boston. Since the
statute of Timitation has expired, no formal charges can be filed. However, Sgt.
Lyons met with Mr. Fannon and confronted him with the charges, which he denied.
There had been previous charges against Mr. Fannon in the 1950's which are a matter
of record in a separate incident, which were never proven, October 8, 1952. Never-
theless, where there's smoke, there's fire. Sgt. Lyon's concern was if Mr. Fannon
was still involved with Scouting. Troop 5, South Boston was disbanded last year.

The letter from Mr. Fannon is attached. P
T JES. oL

Sgt. Lyons said no proof exists, but in his questioning of Mr. Fannon, he (Mr. Fannon)
seemed nervous. His gut reaction is that something did happen. Troop 5 has been an
independent Troop, never camping at council camps, but in Maine on private property,
not attending council or district events, etc. This corrobora’cesiD
written testimony of the Troop camping at other locations, where the alleged

assaults accurred during his tenure.

[ believe the information is sufficient to deny his registration or reentry in our
council. I'm informing you of the purported incidents ghould you wish to place his
name on the confidential file for all councils, should he attempt reentry in neigh-

boring Scout councils.

I understand the Tetter from || vas quite explicit, although I do not have a
copy of same. If you need additional information, you may contact Sgt. Lyons directly
at the Quincy Police Department.

Sincerely yours,

Erik L. Nystrom
Council Executive

7N
~' cc: Sgt Dan Lyons, QpD
s Newman Flanagan, President
Mary Maloney, Registrar
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/ L Walter C. Fannon -+ --
]

EEEDN / . ... Quincy, Massachuserss 02170

- ? st A

Nbvembér 30, 1986 ' .

Mr. Erxik Nystrecm
Scout Executive
Boston Council

Bovy Scoucs of America

Jamaica 9lain, M3 Q2:iZ0

This is tc inform veu :hat I have decided to retirz as Scoutmastar

of Troop 3, Scuth 3cston. At cur last meeting of the Trccy Commiztes
I incuirsd if any of the commitiss were intarascac in cenoinuing and
they dif act shew an intsrssz. Tagy have also rzsigned.

Sinc2 Mr. Van Osdol casszsd on we nave losg our enthusiasm Ior
Scouting. He was the scark that keot us going.

It is wizh ragrec that I inform vou of this decision cecause

have enjovaed my long IS-vear zsscciation with Scoucing. I have
enjoved every minute of it.

ascr, the South Bcsiton Neighrorhced Houss

-
~ -

- . .~y - - T~ - =

rmed the new Sxecucive Director, Mr. Jerry Dwver Cf

OQur Trccc usad to mest 3t the Neighborhocd House tu:t the pravicus
diractors (Joe Murrav and Miks Tavlor) made arrangements witl MI.
van Oscdol to have them mee:t &t the Gate of Peaven Caurch Hall

[0}
D
P!

[

o

n

h

O
iy

o

0

(o]

zie Neighicrhcod House. Mr. Dwver
:

A
=313 RN U :
still lack of spacs even at thls time.

Sincerely ngg;,/7/f/r?
- >

. a 7
¢ /’/ - (e
Waltc e* C. Fannon
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